

RESOLUTION NO. 99 - 19

Monday, June 10, 2019

Offered By Councilor **LISOVICZ** Seconded By Councilor **MURPHY**

BE IT RESOLVED, that the application of **MECAP**, **INCORPORATED**, a Corporation, trading as **The Glen Ridge Pharmacy And Liquors**, for the renewal of a Plenary Retail Distribution License, Number **0708 - 44 - 003 - 005**, be and the same is hereby approved and The Municipal Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to forward a certified copy of this Resolution to The Division Of Alcoholic Beverage Control, The State Of New Jersey, consenting to the issuance of said License for the period beginning on July 1st, 20<u>19</u> and running through June 30th, 20<u>20</u> for the premises located at 855 Bloomfield Avenue, Glen Ridge, New Jersey 07028.

I, Michael J. Rohal, Municipal Clerk of The Borough Of Glen Ridge, in The County Of Essex and in The State Of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of a "RESOLUTION" adopted by The Mayor and The Borough Council on Monday, June 10, 2019.

Witness my hand and seal of The Borough Of Glen Ridge on this 10th day of June 2019.

Michael J. Rohal, Municipal Clerk